On August 31 2021, the RPU Utility Board directed staff to give public notice of the proposed increase to general electric rates and
general water rates for 2022 by 2.5% (3.5% for residential electric customers) and the application of service assured to all residential
water customers ($1.99 per month) in the paper of record. Changes in the electric rates will result in an average monthly increase of
$2.29 for the average residential customer. Changes in the water rates will result in an increase of $0.57 for the average residential
water customer. The table below includes the actual changes by rate class. The proposed rates will also be available on the RPU website
(www.rpu.org) and by calling RPU customer service (507.280.1500).

Public comment on the proposed rates will be taken at the September 28, 2021, and October 26, 2021 RPU Board Meetings prior to the Board voting
on the proposed budget and rate increase. If approved, the Board will recommend approval by the City Council which is currently scheduled on
December 6, 2021.

Please contact Tony Benson at 507-280-1534 or email at tbenson@rpu.org.

Proposed 2022 Electric Rate Tariff changes

2021 2022
Residential Rate RES Customer Charge S 18.30 S 19.40
Non Summer Energy (KWH) $0.10726 $0.11027
Summer Energy (KWH) $0.12812 $0.13172
Residential Dual Fuel Rate RES-DF Customer Charge $18.30 $19.40
Energy Charge (KWH) $ 0.08005 $0.08229
Residential High Efficiency HVAC Rate RESELGEO Customer Charge S 18.30 S 19.40
Non Summer Energy first 600 KWH S 0.10726 $0.11026
Non Summer Energy over 600 KWH S 0.08988  $0.09240
Summer Energy (KWH) $ 0.12812 $0.13171
Residential Time of Use RES-TOU Customer Charge $18.30 $19.40
Non-Summer Energy
Super Peak / KWH $0.1391 $.14300
On-peak / KWH $0.1391 $.14300
Off-peak / KWH $0.0705 $.07247
Summer Energy
Super-peak / KWH $.2880 $.29064
On-peak / KWH $.1713 $.17610
Off-peak / KWH $.0705 $.07247
Small General Service SGS Customer Charge $41.00 $38.00
Non-Summer Energy Charge / KWH $0.10343 $0.10625
Summer Energy Charge / KWH $0.13312 $0.13675
Small General Service High Efficiency HYAC GSHEF  Customer Charge $41.00 $38.00
Non-Summer Energy Charge/ KWH $0.08628 $.08861
Summer Energy Charge / KWH $0.13312 $.13671
Small General Service Time of Use SGS-TOU Customer Charge $41.00 $38.00
Non-Summer Energy
On-peak / KWH $0.17921 $ .18405

Off-peak / KWH $0.06153 $.06320
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Medium General Services MGS

Medium General Services High Efficiency MGS-HEF

Medium General Service Time of Use MGS-TOU

Large General Service LGS

Large Industrial LIS

Summer Energy / KWH
On-peak / KWH
Off-peak / KWH

Demand Charge / KW

Non-Summer Energy Charge / KWH

Summer Energy Charge /KWH

Non-Summer
Demand Charge / KW
Energy Charge / KWH
Summer

Demand Charge / KW
Energy Charge / KWH

Non-Summer

On-peak Demand / KW
Off-peak Demand / KW
Energy Charge / KWH
Summer

On-peak demand / KW
Off-peak demand / KW
Energy Charge / KWH

Demand Charge / KW
Energy Charge / KWH

Demand Charge / KW
Energy charge / KWH

$0.22367
$0.06521

$17.83
$0.05650
$0.05650

$16.50
$0.04724

$20.64
$0.05881

$17.83
$ 1.933
$0.05724

$24.06
$1.933
$0.05724

$ 20.00
$ 0.05867

$ 20.50
$ 0.0524

$0.22971
$0.66971

$17.83
$0.05870
$0.05870

$16.50
$0.04908

$20.64
$.06110

$17.83
$1.933
$0.05947

$24.06
$1.933
$0.05947

$21.00
$0.05870

$20.50
$0.0545

Effective January 2023 all Small General Service rates will be available for loads less than 25 KW, Medium General Service rates will be available

for loads over 25KW and less than 1,000 KW.

Proposed 2022 Water Rate Tariff

2.5% Rate Increase

Meter Charge
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2021
$8.23
$11.70
$18.81
$36.28
$57.28
$106.56
$176.80
$352.80
$630.20

2022
$8.80
$12.27
$19.38
$36.85
$57.85
$107.13
$177.37
$353.37
$630.77

Effective January 2022 Service Assured which covers repairs to customer owned water service lines will be applied to all residential water

customers ($1.99/month). Customer will be able to opt out of coverage.



