On August 31 2021, the RPU Utility Board directed staff to give public notice of the proposed increase to general electric rates and general water rates for 2022 by 2.5% (3.5% for residential electric customers) and the application of service assured to all residential water customers (\$1.99 per month) in the paper of record. Changes in the electric rates will result in an average monthly increase of \$2.29 for the average residential customer. Changes in the water rates will result in an increase of \$0.57 for the average residential water customer. The table below includes the actual changes by rate class. The proposed rates will also be available on the RPU website (www.rpu.org) and by calling RPU customer service (507.280.1500).

Public comment on the proposed rates will be taken at the September 28, 2021, and October 26, 2021 RPU Board Meetings prior to the Board voting on the proposed budget and rate increase. If approved, the Board will recommend approval by the City Council which is currently scheduled on December 6, 2021.

Please contact Tony Benson at 507-280-1534 or email at tbenson@rpu.org.

Proposed 2022 Electric Rate Tariff changes

		2021	2022
Residential Rate RES	Customer Charge	\$ 18.30	\$ 19.40
	Non Summer Energy (KWH)	\$ 0.10726	\$ 0.11027
	Summer Energy (KWH)	\$ 0.12812	\$ 0.13172
Residential Dual Fuel Rate RES-DF	Customer Charge	\$ 18.30	\$ 19.40
	Energy Charge (KWH)	\$ 0.08005	\$ 0.08229
Residential High Efficiency HVAC Rate RESELGEO	Customer Charge	\$ 18.30	\$ 19.40
	Non Summer Energy first 600 KWH	\$ 0.10726	\$ 0.11026
	Non Summer Energy over 600 KWH	\$ 0.08988	\$ 0.09240
	Summer Energy (KWH)	\$ 0.12812	\$ 0.13171
Residential Time of Use RES-TOU	Customer Charge	\$ 18.30	\$ 19.40
	Non-Summer Energy		
	Super Peak / KWH	\$ 0.1391	\$.14300
	On-peak / KWH	\$ 0.1391	\$.14300
	Off-peak / KWH	\$ 0.0705	\$.07247
	Summer Energy		
	Super-peak / KWH	\$.2880	\$.29064
	On-peak / KWH	\$.1713	\$.17610
	Off-peak / KWH	\$.0705	\$.07247
Small General Service SGS	Customer Charge	\$ 41.00	\$ 38.00
	Non-Summer Energy Charge / KWH	\$ 0.10343	\$ 0.10625
	Summer Energy Charge / KWH	\$ 0.13312	\$ 0.13675
Small General Service High Efficiency HVAC GSHEF	Customer Charge	\$ 41.00	\$ 38.00
	Non-Summer Energy Charge/ KWH	\$ 0.08628	\$.08861
	Summer Energy Charge / KWH	\$ 0.13312	\$.13671
Small General Service Time of Use SGS-TOU	Customer Charge Non-Summer Energy	\$ 41.00	\$ 38.00
	On-peak / KWH	\$ 0.17921	\$.18405
	Off-peak / KWH	\$ 0.06153	\$.06320
	OII-peak / KWII	3 0.00T22	،00320

	Summer Energy / KWH		
	On-peak / KWH	\$ 0.22367	\$ 0.22971
	Off-peak / KWH	\$ 0.06521	\$ 0.66971
Medium General Services MGS	Demand Charge / KW	\$ 17.83	\$17.83
	Non-Summer Energy Charge / KWH	\$ 0.05650	\$ 0.05870
	Summer Energy Charge /KWH	\$ 0.05650	\$ 0.05870
Medium General Services High Efficiency MGS-HEF	Non-Summer		
	Demand Charge / KW	\$ 16.50	\$ 16.50
	Energy Charge / KWH	\$ 0.04724	\$ 0.04908
	Summer		
	Demand Charge / KW	\$ 20.64	\$ 20.64
	Energy Charge / KWH	\$ 0.05881	\$.06110
Medium General Service Time of Use MGS-TOU	Non-Summer		
	On-peak Demand / KW	\$ 17.83	\$ 17.83
	Off-peak Demand / KW	\$ 1.933	\$ 1.933
	Energy Charge / KWH	\$ 0.05724	\$ 0.05947
	Summer		
	On-peak demand / KW	\$ 24.06	\$ 24.06
	Off-peak demand / KW	\$ 1.933	\$ 1.933
	Energy Charge / KWH	\$ 0.05724	\$ 0.05947
Large General Service LGS	Demand Charge / KW	\$ 20.00	\$ 21.00
	Energy Charge / KWH	\$ 0.05867	\$ 0.05870
Large Industrial LIS	Demand Charge / KW	\$ 20.50	\$ 20.50
	Energy charge / KWH	\$ 0.0524	\$ 0.0545

Effective January 2023 all Small General Service rates will be available for loads less than 25 KW, Medium General Service rates will be available for loads over 25KW and less than 1,000 KW.

Proposed 2022 Water Rate Tariff 2.5% Rate Increase

Meter Charge	2021	2022
5/8"	\$ 8.23	\$ 8.80
3/4"	\$ 11.70	\$12.27
1"	\$18.81	\$19.38
1-1/2"	\$36.28	\$36.85
2"	\$57.28	\$57.85
3"	\$106.56	\$107.13
4"	\$176.80	\$177.37
6"	\$352.80	\$353.37
8"	\$630.20	\$630.77

Effective January 2022 Service Assured which covers repairs to customer owned water service lines will be applied to all residential water customers (\$1.99/month). Customer will be able to opt out of coverage.